TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM838449

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neon Soccer LLC		09/06/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blade & Grass LLC	
Street Address:	809 Chapala Street	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6125127	SPEEDQUARTERS
Registration Number:	6747291	MM
Serial Number:	97922257	BLADE & GRASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102822200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102822262

Email: Trademarks@loeb.com, jarciniega@loeb.com, egarcia@loeb.com

Jorge Arciniega, Loeb & Loeb LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	241040-10001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jorge Arciniega
SIGNATURE:	/Jorge Arciniega/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Blade & Grass LLC - CA Name Change Amendment [Filed 09-01-2023]#page1.tif source=Blade & Grass LLC - CA Name Change Amendment [Filed 09-01-2023]#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008194 FRAME: 0468

900799449



California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division

1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies Entity Name: Blade & Grass LLC

Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 202253214919

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA

Issuance Date: 09/06/2023 Copies Requested: 1 Receipt No.: 005050406 Certificate No.: 143101925

Document Listing					
Reference #	Date Filed	Filing Description	Number of Pages		
B2080-6342	09/01/2023	Amendment	1		

******* End of list

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on September 06, 2023.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.

State



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Office of the Secretary of State

AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION CA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20231375387 Date Filed: 9/1/2023

Limited Liability Company Information

Limited Liability Company Name

Entity No.

Neon Soccer LLC 202253214919

Amendment Details

Limited Liability Company Name

Blade & Grass LLC

Review and Signature

Additional information and signatures set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this filing.

Electronic Signature

09/06/2023

143101925 Date:

Certificate Verification No.:

By signing, I affirm under penalty of perjury that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.

Nick Swinmurn

09/01/2023

Manager/Member Signature

RECORDED: 09/11/2023

Date

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008194 FRAME: 0470 Page 1 of 1